

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education National Capital Region Schools Division Office of Muntinlupa City

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

JUN 05 2023

## NOTICE OF MEETING

ТО	:	OIC – Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance and Operations Division Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
FROM	:	EVANGELINE P. LADINES, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent
SUBJECT	:	Implementation of Alternative Learning Delivery Mode for School Year 2023 - 2024
DATE	:	June 1, 2023

This Office announces the conduct of the above-captioned subject on **June 7**, **2023 at 9:00 AM** via Zoom Platform with *Meeting ID*: 622 606 6247 and *Passcode*: iuba0S

Topics for discussion are the following:

- Regional Memorandum No. 290, s. 2023 on the Implementation of Alternative Learning Delivery Mode (ADM) in all Public Elementary and Secondary Schools;
- DM-CT-2023-044 Guidelines on the Utilization and Reporting of the Program Support Funds for the Alternative Delivery Mode for Fiscal Year 2023; and
- Other Related Matters and Concerns

100% attendance is expected.

MELL/Meeting on the Implementation of Alternative Learning Delivery Mode for School Year 2023 – 2024 048\_/June 1, 2023





 Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
(02) 805-9935, (02) 805 - 9940
sdomuntinlupa@gmail.com

